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fa 
HOVO RT Satna furd à Rem arua Naugawan Bauxite Mine, (tasa- 13.44 do) af F 

ya fRr famaeh, 2017 Mi wI (Mine Code-32MPRI5037) 

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found

violated in your above mentioned mine during the inspection by Shri Sanjay M. Girhe, Regional Mining8 

Geologist on 15.01.2020 in presence of Shri Ashish Bansal, Partner of Firm, Kesh Bansal, Partner as 

under 

n opencast working, the benches formed shall be so arranged that the benches in ore or 

mineral and overburden are separate so as to avoid mixing of waste with the ore or minera

But, it observed that in new pit opened near to mine site office towards eastern side of lease 

area the overburden benches not form separately and mixing of overburden with ore is 

Rule 13(1)

Occurred. 

The holder of mining lease shall submit a yearly report as per the format specified before 1 

July of every year setting forth the extent of protective and rehabilitative work carried out as 

envisaged in the approved mine closure plan, and if there is any deviation, reason thereof 

But, in your case the aforesaid Report in prescribe Form not submitted to the Regional 

Controller of Mine, Jabalpur till the date of inspection. 

The plans and sections required under these rules shall be maintained up to date within 

three months in case of category A' mines as referred to in clause (a) of sub-rule (2) of rule 

55, and within twelve months in case of any other mine 

As this is "A" category mine and required plans & sections are need to be updated on 

quarterly basis as required under this rule but the same were are not updated in stipulated 

time and not maintained at mines site office.

Rule 26(2)

Rule 314) 

In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
02 

punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR-2017. 

You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this 
04 

office within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

13 

The Director of Geology & Mining, Govt .of Madhya Pradesh, Khanij Bhavan, 29-A, Arera 

Hills, Bhopal (M.P.).
The District Collector, Katni (M.P.).

01. 

02. 

The Controller of Mines (CZ), 1BM, Nagpur for information. 
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